Variety & Gas and Country Style) should be consolidated rather than reported using the
modified equity method.

Additionally, the First Nation determined that certain government transfers being deferred did
not give rise to a liability.

Lastly, the First Nation determined that funds received under the Toronto Purchase Trust
agreement that are not payable to members at year end do not give rise to a liability.

As a result, the consolidated statement of financial position, consolidated statement of
operations and accumulated surplus, consolidated statement of change in net financial assets
and consolidated statement of cash flows have been adjusted to report these changes.

In addition, the comparative amounts presented in the consolidated financial statements have
been restated to conform to the current yea,as presentation.

10

Mississaugas of the New Credit First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31 z 2016

2. Prior Period Adjustments (Continued)

These errors have been corrected retroactively with restatement of the prior period. These
corrections have the following effect on the consolidated financial statements.

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As restated

Cash $ 23,615,744 $ (16,130,982) $ 7,484,762
Restricted cash 12,310,732 12,310,732
Accounts receivable 1.007.701 40 1.007.741
Investment in government business

enterprises 1.554.716 (1.648.175) (93,459)
Portfolio investments 13.422,488 4.883.382 18,305.870
Loans receivable 733.832 (308,453) 425.379
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,209.148 452.183 1,661,331
Deferred revenue 1,479,379 (571,853) 907,526
Toronto Purchase Trust funds payable 25,086.779 (15.171,779) 9,915.000
Inventory held for use 111.500 111.500
Tangible capital assets 21.165.990 834.042 22.000.032
Income from portfOlio investments 358.537 (27.191) 331.346
Transfers from deferred revenue 1.145.018 (453.567) 691,451
Other income 3.050,870 (79,525) 2.971,345
Toronto Purchase Trust revenue 8.899.386 2,479,463 11,378,849
Sales from business enterprises 15.141.819 15,141,819
Community Trust Land Claim revenue 529,020 529,020
Council administration 1,692,469 (19,406) 1.673.063
Public works and housing 2,189,811 1,474 2,191,285
Economic development 1,023,701 (932) 1,022.769
Health and social services 2.686,469 (84,821) 2,601,648
Education 4,190,962 7,606 4,198,568
Land, membership and research 605,919 (146,514) 459,405
Childcare 899,860 1,290 901,150
Consultation and accommodation 966,654 (334.928) 631,726
Toronto Purchase Trust expenses 7,901,494 1,359,656 9,261,150
Expenses from business enterprises 14,764,448 14,764,448
Income (loss) from government business

enterprises 289,623 (383,082) (93,459)
Annual surplus 2,699 1,659,064 1,661,763
Accumulated surplus, beginning of the year 35,958,800 14,136,810 50,095,610
Accumulated surplus, end of the year 36,413,838 15,343,535 51,757,373
Net financial assets, beginning of the year 15,176,303 12,476,116 27,652,419
Cash flows from operating transactions 856,325 3,279,547 4,135,872
Cash flows from capital transactions (960,133) (939) (961,072)
Cash flows from investing transactions (2,028,737) (6,535,520) (8,564,257)
Cash flows from finanCing transactions 3,066,941 (3,129,884) (62,943)

11

Mississaugas of the New Credit First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2016

3. Restricted Cash

Under the terms of an agreement with Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation, the First
Nation must set aside funds annually for the repair, maintenance and replacement of worn out
assets. These funds are to be held in a separate bank account and invested only in accounts
or instruments insured by the Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation or as otherwise
approved by the Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation with any interest earned to be
credited as revenue in the operations and allocated to the New Housing and Sanitation